Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) 

c. Medicaid 

d. Federal Public Housing Assistance 

e. Veterans and Survivors Pension Benefit 

2. Additionally, customers not receiving benefits under one of the preceding programs and whose total gross annual income 
does not exceed one hundred and thirty-five percent (135%) of the Federal Poverty Guidelines are eligible for Lifeline. 

3. All applications for service are subject to verification with the state agency responsible for administration of the 
qualifying program. 

C. Eligibility Determination, Certification and Re-Certification